
# PSN NAME CLUB CAT. COURSE AVG COURSE LD SLALOM Total Best Discard LD Overall
1  ITA 017 Andrea MARCHESI ASSOCIAZIONE VELA SABAZIA A-GM 1 1,00 1 1 4,00 1 4
2  ITA 712 Bruna FERRACANE ALBARIA F-ST 1 1,00 1 1 4,00 1 13
3  ITA 6 Marco CASAGRANDE ALBARIA B-MA 2 1,67 1 1 5,67 2 2
4  ITA 90 Alessandro TORZONI CIRCOLO NAUTICO OLBIA C-MA 2 1,67 1 2 6,67 4 1
5  ITA 290 Silvio CATALANO SOCIETA CANOTTIERI MARSALA C-ST 1 1,33 2 3 7,33 3 6
6  ITA 1717 Antonino CANGEMI CIRCOLO VELICO SFERRACAVALLO C-ST 3 2,67 3 1 9,67 11 7
7  ITA 095 Alessandro ALBERTI IL CLUBINO DEL MARE D-GM 1 1,00 1 8 11,00 1 5
8  FRA 2 Eric BELOT YC VILLENEUVE LOUBET B-GM 1 1,00 2 8 12,00 2 3
9  ITA 203 Katerina BABIKOVA ALBARIA F-ST 5 4,33 2 2 13,33 8 23

10  ITA 012 Riccardo GIORDANO ALBARIA D-GM 2 2,00 2 8 14,00 3 9
11  ITA 111 Stefano BONANOME VELA LNI OSTIA D-LE 4 4,33 5 1 14,33 9 21
12  ITA 535 María Giada ZALAPI ALBARIA F-GM 3 3,33 3 5 14,33 7 31
13  ITA 020 Luca FRASCARI EAST BAY YACHTING CLUB ANZIO C-LE 4 3,33 4 4 15,33 5 8
14  ITA 2426 David GRASSO CASTAGNETTA ALBARIA B-GM 4 3,67 6 2 15,67 20 18
15  ITA 520 Manuela ARCIDIACONO ALBARIA F-GM 4 4,33 4 4 16,33 5 35
17  ITA 84 Paco COTTONE ALBARIA D-MA 3 2,67 3 8 16,67 3 11
16  ITA 305 Federico LONGO ALBARIA A-JR 3 3,67 6 4 16,67 7 32
18  ITA 0024 Alberto BUZZANCA ALBARIA B-ST 3 3,67 3 8 17,67 6 15
19  ITA 2019 Nicola SPADEA YACHT CLUB GAETA E.V.S. B-ST 6 5,00 4 3 18,00 6 16
20  ITA 608 Sergio SANFILIPPO ALBARIA A-GM 4 4,33 2 8 18,33 7 10
21  ITA 4 Alberto CONGIU CIRCOLO VELICO WINDSURFING CLUB CAGLIAR D-GM 7 5,67 4 2 18,67 7 19
22  GBR 907 Paul LEONE RTYC A-GM 7 5,00 4 3 19,00 6 20
23  ITA 7700 Silvano CALCAGNO CLUB VELICO COGOLETO B-LE 5 4,00 5 5 19,00 7 17
24  ITA 1921 Andrea BELLISSIMO VELA LNI MARSALA A-ST 5 4,33 8 2 19,33 8 39
25  ITA 105 Giuseppe BARONE CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ANIENE D-LE 5 5,00 7 3 20,00 6 26
26  ITA 230 Benedetta BARONE CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ANIENE F-JR 7 5,33 5 3 20,33 17 38
27  ITA 11 Edoardo THERMES ASSOCIAZIONE VELA SABAZIA D-GM 6 5,33 6 4 21,33 7 25
28  ITA 005 Massimiliano CASAGRANDE ALBARIA C-MA 7 5,67 5 5 22,67 7 12
29  ITA 1005 Marco ANDREUCCETTI CIRCOLO DELLA VELA SICILIA C-LE 5 4,33 8 6 23,33 9 29
30  ITA 260 Alessandra NOCERA CIRCOLO DELLA VELA SICILIA F-GM 6 4,67 6 7 23,67 8 50
31  ITA 32 Mario VALDIVIESO CIRCOLO VELICO PALINURO A-GM 2 2,00 3 17 24,00 18 14
32  ITA 89 Alessandro MINEI ALBARIA A-ST 6 4,33 5 9 24,33 8 27
34  ITA 140 Luca MOSCON UNIONE SPORTIVA QUARTO C-GM 6 5,33 6 8 25,33 7 22
33  ITA 465 Cesare GENNA VELA LNI MARSALA B-JR 7 6,33 8 4 25,33 7 33
35  ITA 1702 Sara COSTANTINO CLUB CANOTTIERI ROGGERO DI LAURIA F-YT 2 2,33 17 6 27,33 8 87
36  ITA 191 Matteo LANDI WINDSURF CLUB MESSINA B-YT 8 8,00 7 6 29,00 10 24
37  NZL 161 Claudio BARBUZZA ALBARIA D-LE 9 8,67 9 5 31,67 10 34
38  ITA 24 Giuseppe BIANCHI TOGNAZZI MARINE VILLAGE D-GM 8 8,00 8 9 33,00 11 30
39  ITA 502 Giulia DI LORENZO ALBARIA F-YT 10 8,67 7 8 33,67 11 51
40  ITA 654 Marco DI BENEDETTO VELA LNI MARSALA A-YT 12 10,00 7 6 35,00 12 37
41  ITA 8 Guido AMATO ALBARIA B-MA 10 9,67 10 9 38,67 14 43
42  ITA 512 Federico RICHICHI ALBARIA C-JR 12 10,33 10 7 39,33 13 44
43  ITA 5 Eloisa SCARNO PLANET SAIL BRACCIANO SOC. SPORT. DIL. A.R.L. F-ST 8 6,00 17 9 40,00 17 87
44  ITA 95 Giorgio FIGLIOLI ALBARIA A-YT 8 6,67 9 17 40,67 12 42
45  ITA 166 Rosario DI BARTOLO ALBARIA A-ST 9 9,00 18 5 41,00 18 87
46  ITA 185 Salvatore BRANCATI ALBARIA D-GM 11 10,67 10 11 42,67 18 36
47  ITA 385 Giacinto RANZINO ALBARIA C-LE 8 7,67 18 9 42,67 8 87
48  ITA 254 Vincenzo VAZZANA ALBARIA B-SL 9 8,00 9 17 43,00 12 41
49  ITA 288 Fiammetta BORSELLINO ALBARIA F-JR 9 8,33 17 9 43,33 10 87
50  ITA 532 Andrea BUFALINI WINDSURFER SHILLING CENTER C-ST 10 9,67 7 17 43,67 18 28
51  ITA 7116 Giovanni LANDI WINDSURF CLUB MESSINA C-YT 9 9,00 9 17 44,00 18 40
52  ITA 1507 Fabio SCHIFILLITI WINDSURF CLUB MESSINA A-ST 11 9,67 10 17 47,67 18 45
53  ITA 1169 Marco SCARNO PLANET SAIL BRACCIANO SOC. SPORT. DIL. A.R.L. C-GM 11 10,00 18 9 48,00 11 87
54  ITA 1136 Nicolo DI BARTOLO ALBARIA D-LE 10 10,00 18 11 49,00 18 87
55  ITA 524 Valeria SANTANTONIO ALBARIA F-YT 11 10,33 17 11 49,33 17 87
56  ITA 1810 Manuele ARENA WINDSURF CLUB MESSINA D-MA 12 11,67 11 17 51,67 13 46
57  ITA 0717 Fabio TOSINI ALBARIA B-GM 12 11,33 20 9 52,33 13 87
58  ITA 736 Antonio LA ROSA ALBARIA D-GM 13 12,67 18 9 52,67 18 87
59  ITA 422 Mira LO PRESTI ALBARIA F-YT 12 13,67 17 11 53,67 17 87
60  ITA 1004 Alberto MONTALBANO ALBARIA A-JR 14 12,00 11 17 54,00 18 47
61  ITA 011 Rosario CINQUEGRANI ALBARIA A-SL 10 9,33 18 17 54,33 18 87
62  ITA 195 Tommaso LANDI WINDSURF CLUB MESSINA D-GM 14 13,33 13 17 57,33 14 49
63  ITA 135 Riccardo DI BARTOLOMEO CIRCOLO VELICO VENTOFORTE D-LE 15 13,67 12 17 57,67 18 48
64  ITA 59 Maurizio LANUCARA ASSOCIAZIONE VELA SABAZIA B-LE 11 11,00 20 17 59,00 20 87
65  ITA 6751 Yuki CASTRONI VELA LNI MARSALA A-JR 13 11,67 18 17 59,67 18 87
66  ITA 1046 George SAFINA VELA LNI MARSALA A-JR 17 17,00 18 8 60,00 18 87
67  ITA 3 Rosario LO PICCOLO CIRCOLO DELLA VELA SICILIA C-GM 13 12,67 18 17 60,67 14 87
68  ITA 5202 Maria Flora PUGLISI CIRCOLO VELICO REGGIO F-SL 13 14,00 17 17 61,00 17 87
69  ITA 829 Giuseppe MEO WINDSURF CLUB MESSINA C-LE 14 12,67 18 17 61,67 15 87
70  ITA 295 Carlo COSTA ALBARIA B-GM 13 12,00 20 17 62,00 20 87
71  ITA 775 Giuseppe CORALLO CIRCOLO VELICO SCIROCCO B-LE 14 12,33 20 17 63,33 14 87
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72  ITA 1 Maurizio BUFALINI CIRCOLO VELICO POINT BREAK FREGENE D-LE 17 15,67 18 13 63,67 18 87
73  ITA 3020 Francesca PICCIONE VELA LNI MARSALA F-JR 14 16,00 17 17 64,00 17 87
74  ITA 1311 Michele GENNA VELA LNI MARSALA A-JR 15 14,67 18 17 64,67 18 87
75  ITA 9 Carlo DI FEDE CLUB CANOTTIERI ROGGERO DI LAURIA C-SL 15 15,33 18 17 65,33 18 87
76  ITA 193 Corinna PALMIERI WINDSURF CLUB MESSINA F-LE 15 17,00 17 17 66,00 0 87
77  ITA 2803 Iole PASSALACQUA VELA LNI MARSALA F-JR 15 17,00 17 17 66,00 0 87
78  ITA 499 Diego CAPPELLI WINDSURFER SHILLING CENTER A-GM 16 15,33 18 17 66,33 18 87
79  ITA 058 Antonino DI VINCENZO ALBARIA C-LE 16 15,33 18 17 66,33 18 87
80  ITA 8883 Mauro FUSCONI WINDSURF CLUB MESSINA D-SL 16 15,33 18 17 66,33 18 87
81 ITA 006 Paolo RINALDI EAST BAY YACHTING CLUB ANZIO B-LE 15 16,33 20 17 68,33 20 87
82  ITA 965 Rosario PEZZUTO VELA LNI PALERMO C-GM 17 17,00 18 17 69,00 18 87
83  ITA 35 Gianni VIGLINO CLUB VELICO COGOLETO B-LE 16 17,00 20 17 70,00 20 87
84  ITA 71 Lorenzo BUFALINI CIRCOLO VELICO POINT BREAK FREGENE B-ST 17 17,00 20 17 71,00 20 87
85  ITA 3999 Vito ARMATO VELA LNI MARSALA B-YT 18 17,00 20 17 72,00 20 87
86  ITA 466 Sergio DI BERNARDI ALBARIA B-GM 19 20,00 20 17 76,00 20 87
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# PSN NAME CLUB CAT. COURSE AVG COURSE LD SLALOM Total Best Discard LD Overall
1  ITA 017 Andrea MARCHESI ASSOCIAZIONE VELA SABAZIA A-GM 1 1,00 1 1 4,00 1 4
2  ITA 6 Marco CASAGRANDE ALBARIA B-MA 2 1,67 1 1 5,67 2 2
3  ITA 90 Alessandro TORZONI CIRCOLO NAUTICO OLBIA C-MA 2 1,67 1 2 6,67 4 1
4  ITA 290 Silvio CATALANO SOCIETA CANOTTIERI MARSALA C-ST 1 1,33 2 3 7,33 3 6
5  ITA 1717 Antonino CANGEMI CIRCOLO VELICO SFERRACAVALLO C-ST 3 2,67 3 1 9,67 11 7
6  ITA 095 Alessandro ALBERTI IL CLUBINO DEL MARE D-GM 1 1,00 1 8 11,00 1 5
7  FRA 2 Eric BELOT YC VILLENEUVE LOUBET B-GM 1 1,00 2 8 12,00 2 3
8  ITA 012 Riccardo GIORDANO ALBARIA D-GM 2 2,00 2 8 14,00 3 9
9  ITA 111 Stefano BONANOME VELA LNI OSTIA D-LE 4 4,33 5 1 14,33 9 21

10  ITA 020 Luca FRASCARI EAST BAY YACHTING CLUB ANZIO C-LE 4 3,33 4 4 15,33 5 8
11  ITA 2426 David GRASSO CASTAGNETTA ALBARIA B-GM 4 3,67 6 2 15,67 20 18
12  ITA 84 Paco COTTONE ALBARIA D-MA 3 2,67 3 8 16,67 3 11
13  ITA 305 Federico LONGO ALBARIA A-JR 3 3,67 6 4 16,67 7 32
14  ITA 0024 Alberto BUZZANCA ALBARIA B-ST 3 3,67 3 8 17,67 6 15
15  ITA 2019 Nicola SPADEA YACHT CLUB GAETA E.V.S. B-ST 6 5,00 4 3 18,00 6 16
16  ITA 608 Sergio SANFILIPPO ALBARIA A-GM 4 4,33 2 8 18,33 7 10
17  ITA 4 Alberto CONGIU CIRCOLO VELICO WINDSURFING CLUB CAGLIAR D-GM 7 5,67 4 2 18,67 7 19
18  GBR 907 Paul LEONE RTYC A-GM 7 5,00 4 3 19,00 6 20
19  ITA 7700 Silvano CALCAGNO CLUB VELICO COGOLETO B-LE 5 4,00 5 5 19,00 7 17
20  ITA 1921 Andrea BELLISSIMO VELA LNI MARSALA A-ST 5 4,33 8 2 19,33 8 39
21  ITA 105 Giuseppe BARONE CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ANIENE D-LE 5 5,00 7 3 20,00 6 26
22  ITA 11 Edoardo THERMES ASSOCIAZIONE VELA SABAZIA D-GM 6 5,33 6 4 21,33 7 25
23  ITA 005 Massimiliano CASAGRANDE ALBARIA C-MA 7 5,67 5 5 22,67 7 12
24  ITA 1005 Marco ANDREUCCETTI CIRCOLO DELLA VELA SICILIA C-LE 5 4,33 8 6 23,33 9 29
25  ITA 32 Mario VALDIVIESO CIRCOLO VELICO PALINURO A-GM 2 2,00 3 17 24,00 18 14
26  ITA 89 Alessandro MINEI ALBARIA A-ST 6 4,33 5 9 24,33 8 27
27  ITA 140 Luca MOSCON UNIONE SPORTIVA QUARTO C-GM 6 5,33 6 8 25,33 7 22
28  ITA 465 Cesare GENNA VELA LNI MARSALA B-JR 7 6,33 8 4 25,33 7 33
29  ITA 191 Matteo LANDI WINDSURF CLUB MESSINA B-YT 8 8,00 7 6 29,00 10 24
30  NZL 161 Claudio BARBUZZA ALBARIA D-LE 9 8,67 9 5 31,67 10 34
31  ITA 24 Giuseppe BIANCHI TOGNAZZI MARINE VILLAGE D-GM 8 8,00 8 9 33,00 11 30
32  ITA 654 Marco DI BENEDETTO VELA LNI MARSALA A-YT 12 10,00 7 6 35,00 12 37
33  ITA 8 Guido AMATO ALBARIA B-MA 10 9,67 10 9 38,67 14 43
34  ITA 512 Federico RICHICHI ALBARIA C-JR 12 10,33 10 7 39,33 13 44
35  ITA 95 Giorgio FIGLIOLI ALBARIA A-YT 8 6,67 9 17 40,67 12 42
36  ITA 166 Rosario DI BARTOLO ALBARIA A-ST 9 9,00 18 5 41,00 18 87
37  ITA 185 Salvatore BRANCATI ALBARIA D-GM 11 10,67 10 11 42,67 18 36
38  ITA 385 Giacinto RANZINO ALBARIA C-LE 8 7,67 18 9 42,67 8 87
39  ITA 254 Vincenzo VAZZANA ALBARIA B-SL 9 8,00 9 17 43,00 12 41
40  ITA 532 Andrea BUFALINI WINDSURFER SHILLING CENTER C-ST 10 9,67 7 17 43,67 18 28
41  ITA 7116 Giovanni LANDI WINDSURF CLUB MESSINA C-YT 9 9,00 9 17 44,00 18 40
42  ITA 1507 Fabio SCHIFILLITI WINDSURF CLUB MESSINA A-ST 11 9,67 10 17 47,67 18 45
43  ITA 1169 Marco SCARNO PLANET SAIL BRACCIANO SOC. SPORT. DIL. A.R.L. C-GM 11 10,00 18 9 48,00 11 87
44  ITA 1136 Nicolo DI BARTOLO ALBARIA D-LE 10 10,00 18 11 49,00 18 87
45  ITA 1810 Manuele ARENA WINDSURF CLUB MESSINA D-MA 12 11,67 11 17 51,67 13 46
46  ITA 0717 Fabio TOSINI ALBARIA B-GM 12 11,33 20 9 52,33 13 87
47  ITA 736 Antonio LA ROSA ALBARIA D-GM 13 12,67 18 9 52,67 18 87
48  ITA 1004 Alberto MONTALBANO ALBARIA A-JR 14 12,00 11 17 54,00 18 47
49  ITA 011 Rosario CINQUEGRANI ALBARIA A-SL 10 9,33 18 17 54,33 18 87
50  ITA 195 Tommaso LANDI WINDSURF CLUB MESSINA D-GM 14 13,33 13 17 57,33 14 49
51  ITA 135 Riccardo DI BARTOLOMEO CIRCOLO VELICO VENTOFORTE D-LE 15 13,67 12 17 57,67 18 48
52  ITA 59 Maurizio LANUCARA ASSOCIAZIONE VELA SABAZIA B-LE 11 11,00 20 17 59,00 20 87
53  ITA 6751 Yuki CASTRONI VELA LNI MARSALA A-JR 13 11,67 18 17 59,67 18 87
54  ITA 1046 George SAFINA VELA LNI MARSALA A-JR 17 17,00 18 8 60,00 18 87
55  ITA 3 Rosario LO PICCOLO CIRCOLO DELLA VELA SICILIA C-GM 13 12,67 18 17 60,67 14 87
56  ITA 829 Giuseppe MEO WINDSURF CLUB MESSINA C-LE 14 12,67 18 17 61,67 15 87
57  ITA 295 Carlo COSTA ALBARIA B-GM 13 12,00 20 17 62,00 20 87
58  ITA 775 Giuseppe CORALLO CIRCOLO VELICO SCIROCCO B-LE 14 12,33 20 17 63,33 14 87
59  ITA 1 Maurizio BUFALINI CIRCOLO VELICO POINT BREAK FREGENE D-LE 17 15,67 18 13 63,67 18 87
60  ITA 1311 Michele GENNA VELA LNI MARSALA A-JR 15 14,67 18 17 64,67 18 87
61  ITA 9 Carlo DI FEDE CLUB CANOTTIERI ROGGERO DI LAURIA C-SL 15 15,33 18 17 65,33 18 87
62  ITA 499 Diego CAPPELLI WINDSURFER SHILLING CENTER A-GM 16 15,33 18 17 66,33 18 87
63  ITA 058 Antonino DI VINCENZO ALBARIA C-LE 16 15,33 18 17 66,33 18 87
64  ITA 8883 Mauro FUSCONI WINDSURF CLUB MESSINA D-SL 16 15,33 18 17 66,33 18 87
65 ITA 006 Paolo RINALDI EAST BAY YACHTING CLUB ANZIO B-LE 15 16,33 20 17 68,33 20 87
66  ITA 965 Rosario PEZZUTO VELA LNI PALERMO C-GM 17 17,00 18 17 69,00 18 87
67  ITA 35 Gianni VIGLINO CLUB VELICO COGOLETO B-LE 16 17,00 20 17 70,00 20 87
68  ITA 71 Lorenzo BUFALINI CIRCOLO VELICO POINT BREAK FREGENE B-ST 17 17,00 20 17 71,00 20 87
69  ITA 3999 Vito ARMATO VELA LNI MARSALA B-YT 18 17,00 20 17 72,00 20 87
70  ITA 466 Sergio DI BERNARDI ALBARIA B-GM 19 20,00 20 17 76,00 20 87
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WOMEN
# PSN NAME CLUB CAT. COURSE AVG COURSE LD SLALOM Total Best Discard LD Overall
1  ITA 712 Bruna FERRACANE ALBARIA F-ST 1 1,00 1 1 4,00 1 13
2  ITA 203 Katerina BABIKOVA ALBARIA F-ST 5 4,33 2 2 13,33 8 23
3  ITA 535 María Giada ZALAPI ALBARIA F-GM 3 3,33 3 5 14,33 7 31
4  ITA 520 Manuela ARCIDIACONO ALBARIA F-GM 4 4,33 4 4 16,33 5 35
5  ITA 230 Benedetta BARONE CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ANIENE F-JR 7 5,33 5 3 20,33 17 38
6  ITA 260 Alessandra NOCERA CIRCOLO DELLA VELA SICILIA F-GM 6 4,67 6 7 23,67 8 50
7  ITA 1702 Sara COSTANTINO CLUB CANOTTIERI ROGGERO DI LAURIA F-YT 2 2,33 17 6 27,33 8 87
8  ITA 502 Giulia DI LORENZO ALBARIA F-YT 10 8,67 7 8 33,67 11 51
9  ITA 5 Eloisa SCARNO PLANET SAIL BRACCIANO SOC. SPORT. DIL. A.R.L. F-ST 8 6,00 17 9 40,00 17 87

10  ITA 288 Fiammetta BORSELLINO ALBARIA F-JR 9 8,33 17 9 43,33 10 87
11  ITA 524 Valeria SANTANTONIO ALBARIA F-YT 11 10,33 17 11 49,33 17 87
12  ITA 422 Mira LO PRESTI ALBARIA F-YT 12 13,67 17 11 53,67 17 87
13  ITA 5202 Maria Flora PUGLISI CIRCOLO VELICO REGGIO F-SL 13 14,00 17 17 61,00 17 87
14  ITA 3020 Francesca PICCIONE VELA LNI MARSALA F-JR 14 16,00 17 17 64,00 17 87
15  ITA 193 Corinna PALMIERI WINDSURF CLUB MESSINA F-LE 15 17,00 17 17 66,00 0 87
16  ITA 2803 Iole PASSALACQUA VELA LNI MARSALA F-JR 15 17,00 17 17 66,00 0 87

CAT. A

# PSN NAME CLUB CAT. COURSE AVG COURSE LD SLALOM Total Best Discard LD Overall
1  ITA 017 Andrea MARCHESI ASSOCIAZIONE VELA SABAZIA A-GM 1 1,00 1 1 4,00 1 4
2  ITA 305 Federico LONGO ALBARIA A-JR 3 3,67 6 4 16,67 7 32
3  ITA 608 Sergio SANFILIPPO ALBARIA A-GM 4 4,33 2 8 18,33 7 10
4  GBR 907 Paul LEONE RTYC A-GM 7 5,00 4 3 19,00 6 20
5  ITA 1921 Andrea BELLISSIMO VELA LNI MARSALA A-ST 5 4,33 8 2 19,33 8 39
6  ITA 32 Mario VALDIVIESO CIRCOLO VELICO PALINURO A-GM 2 2,00 3 17 24,00 18 14
7  ITA 89 Alessandro MINEI ALBARIA A-ST 6 4,33 5 9 24,33 8 27
8  ITA 654 Marco DI BENEDETTO VELA LNI MARSALA A-YT 12 10,00 7 6 35,00 12 37
9  ITA 95 Giorgio FIGLIOLI ALBARIA A-YT 8 6,67 9 17 40,67 12 42

10  ITA 166 Rosario DI BARTOLO ALBARIA A-ST 9 9,00 18 5 41,00 18 87
11  ITA 1507 Fabio SCHIFILLITI WINDSURF CLUB MESSINA A-ST 11 9,67 10 17 47,67 18 45
12  ITA 1004 Alberto MONTALBANO ALBARIA A-JR 14 12,00 11 17 54,00 18 47
13  ITA 011 Rosario CINQUEGRANI ALBARIA A-SL 10 9,33 18 17 54,33 18 87
14  ITA 6751 Yuki CASTRONI VELA LNI MARSALA A-JR 13 11,67 18 17 59,67 18 87
15  ITA 1046 George SAFINA VELA LNI MARSALA A-JR 17 17,00 18 8 60,00 18 87
16  ITA 1311 Michele GENNA VELA LNI MARSALA A-JR 15 14,67 18 17 64,67 18 87
17  ITA 499 Diego CAPPELLI WINDSURFER SHILLING CENTER A-GM 16 15,33 18 17 66,33 18 87

CAT. B

# PSN NAME CLUB CAT. COURSE AVG COURSE LD SLALOM Total Best Discard LD Overall
1  ITA 6 Marco CASAGRANDE ALBARIA B-MA 2 1,67 1 1 5,67 2 2
2  FRA 2 Eric BELOT YC VILLENEUVE LOUBET B-GM 1 1,00 2 8 12,00 2 3
3  ITA 2426 David GRASSO CASTAGNETTA ALBARIA B-GM 4 3,67 6 2 15,67 20 18
4  ITA 0024 Alberto BUZZANCA ALBARIA B-ST 3 3,67 3 8 17,67 6 15
5  ITA 2019 Nicola SPADEA YACHT CLUB GAETA E.V.S. B-ST 6 5,00 4 3 18,00 6 16
6  ITA 7700 Silvano CALCAGNO CLUB VELICO COGOLETO B-LE 5 4,00 5 5 19,00 7 17
7  ITA 465 Cesare GENNA VELA LNI MARSALA B-JR 7 6,33 8 4 25,33 7 33
8  ITA 191 Matteo LANDI WINDSURF CLUB MESSINA B-YT 8 8,00 7 6 29,00 10 24
9  ITA 8 Guido AMATO ALBARIA B-MA 10 9,67 10 9 38,67 14 43

10  ITA 254 Vincenzo VAZZANA ALBARIA B-SL 9 8,00 9 17 43,00 12 41
11  ITA 0717 Fabio TOSINI ALBARIA B-GM 12 11,33 20 9 52,33 13 87
12  ITA 59 Maurizio LANUCARA ASSOCIAZIONE VELA SABAZIA B-LE 11 11,00 20 17 59,00 20 87
13  ITA 295 Carlo COSTA ALBARIA B-GM 13 12,00 20 17 62,00 20 87
14  ITA 775 Giuseppe CORALLO CIRCOLO VELICO SCIROCCO B-LE 14 12,33 20 17 63,33 14 87
15 ITA 006 Paolo RINALDI EAST BAY YACHTING CLUB ANZIO B-LE 15 16,33 20 17 68,33 20 87
16  ITA 35 Gianni VIGLINO CLUB VELICO COGOLETO B-LE 16 17,00 20 17 70,00 20 87
17  ITA 71 Lorenzo BUFALINI CIRCOLO VELICO POINT BREAK FREGENE B-ST 17 17,00 20 17 71,00 20 87
18  ITA 3999 Vito ARMATO VELA LNI MARSALA B-YT 18 17,00 20 17 72,00 20 87
19  ITA 466 Sergio DI BERNARDI ALBARIA B-GM 19 20,00 20 17 76,00 20 87

PARITY RESOLUTION

PARITY RESOLUTION

PARITY RESOLUTION
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CAT. C

# PSN NAME CLUB CAT. COURSE AVG COURSE LD SLALOM Total Best Discard LD Overall
1  ITA 90 Alessandro TORZONI CIRCOLO NAUTICO OLBIA C-MA 2 1,67 1 2 6,67 4 1
2  ITA 290 Silvio CATALANO SOCIETA CANOTTIERI MARSALA C-ST 1 1,33 2 3 7,33 3 6
3  ITA 1717 Antonino CANGEMI CIRCOLO VELICO SFERRACAVALLO C-ST 3 2,67 3 1 9,67 11 7
4  ITA 020 Luca FRASCARI EAST BAY YACHTING CLUB ANZIO C-LE 4 3,33 4 4 15,33 5 8
5  ITA 005 Massimiliano CASAGRANDE ALBARIA C-MA 7 5,67 5 5 22,67 7 12
6  ITA 1005 Marco ANDREUCCETTI CIRCOLO DELLA VELA SICILIA C-LE 5 4,33 8 6 23,33 9 29
7  ITA 140 Luca MOSCON UNIONE SPORTIVA QUARTO C-GM 6 5,33 6 8 25,33 7 22
8  ITA 512 Federico RICHICHI ALBARIA C-JR 12 10,33 10 7 39,33 13 44
9  ITA 385 Giacinto RANZINO ALBARIA C-LE 8 7,67 18 9 42,67 8 87

10  ITA 532 Andrea BUFALINI WINDSURFER SHILLING CENTER C-ST 10 9,67 7 17 43,67 18 28
11  ITA 7116 Giovanni LANDI WINDSURF CLUB MESSINA C-YT 9 9,00 9 17 44,00 18 40
12  ITA 1169 Marco SCARNO PLANET SAIL BRACCIANO SOC. SPORT. DIL. A.R.L. C-GM 11 10,00 18 9 48,00 11 87
13  ITA 3 Rosario LO PICCOLO CIRCOLO DELLA VELA SICILIA C-GM 13 12,67 18 17 60,67 14 87
14  ITA 829 Giuseppe MEO WINDSURF CLUB MESSINA C-LE 14 12,67 18 17 61,67 15 87
15  ITA 9 Carlo DI FEDE CLUB CANOTTIERI ROGGERO DI LAURIA C-SL 15 15,33 18 17 65,33 18 87
16  ITA 058 Antonino DI VINCENZO ALBARIA C-LE 16 15,33 18 17 66,33 18 87
17  ITA 965 Rosario PEZZUTO VELA LNI PALERMO C-GM 17 17,00 18 17 69,00 18 87

CAT. D

# PSN NAME CLUB CAT. COURSE AVG COURSE LD SLALOM Total Best Discard LD Overall
1  ITA 095 Alessandro ALBERTI IL CLUBINO DEL MARE D-GM 1 1,00 1 8 11,00 1 5
2  ITA 012 Riccardo GIORDANO ALBARIA D-GM 2 2,00 2 8 14,00 3 9
3  ITA 111 Stefano BONANOME VELA LNI OSTIA D-LE 4 4,33 5 1 14,33 9 21
4  ITA 84 Paco COTTONE ALBARIA D-MA 3 2,67 3 8 16,67 3 11
5  ITA 4 Alberto CONGIU CIRCOLO VELICO WINDSURFING CLUB CAGLIAR D-GM 7 5,67 4 2 18,67 7 19
6  ITA 105 Giuseppe BARONE CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ANIENE D-LE 5 5,00 7 3 20,00 6 26
7  ITA 11 Edoardo THERMES ASSOCIAZIONE VELA SABAZIA D-GM 6 5,33 6 4 21,33 7 25
8  NZL 161 Claudio BARBUZZA ALBARIA D-LE 9 8,67 9 5 31,67 10 34
9  ITA 24 Giuseppe BIANCHI TOGNAZZI MARINE VILLAGE D-GM 8 8,00 8 9 33,00 11 30

10  ITA 185 Salvatore BRANCATI ALBARIA D-GM 11 10,67 10 11 42,67 18 36
11  ITA 1136 Nicolo DI BARTOLO ALBARIA D-LE 10 10,00 18 11 49,00 18 87
12  ITA 1810 Manuele ARENA WINDSURF CLUB MESSINA D-MA 12 11,67 11 17 51,67 13 46
13  ITA 736 Antonio LA ROSA ALBARIA D-GM 13 12,67 18 9 52,67 18 87
14  ITA 195 Tommaso LANDI WINDSURF CLUB MESSINA D-GM 14 13,33 13 17 57,33 14 49
15  ITA 135 Riccardo DI BARTOLOMEO CIRCOLO VELICO VENTOFORTE D-LE 15 13,67 12 17 57,67 18 48
16  ITA 1 Maurizio BUFALINI CIRCOLO VELICO POINT BREAK FREGENE D-LE 17 15,67 18 13 63,67 18 87
17  ITA 8883 Mauro FUSCONI WINDSURF CLUB MESSINA D-SL 16 15,33 18 17 66,33 18 87
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